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JAMES C, MUSGROVE
p’balmm g’rn&gm

1008 Roopsevelt
Great Bend; Kansas 67530

Cincris Energy Company, Inc.

CHILES #3

4725 FSL & 2145 FEL NE/4

Section 12-235-12W

Stafford County, Kansas

CONTRACTOR:
COMMENCED:
COMPLETED:
ETEVATIONS :
CASING PROGRAMS:

SAMPTES:

DRITLLING TIME:
MEASUREMENTS
FORMATION TESTING:

FORMATION

Heebner

Torconto

Douglas

Brown Lime

Lansing

Base Kansas City
Conglomerate

Viola ,
Rotary Total Depth

4%" PRODUCTICN CASING SET

Wood-Iannitti Drilling Company (Rig #3)

August 10, 1988
August 17, 1988
1853"' K.B.

1851' D.F.

1848' G.L.

Surface — 8 5/8" @ 233"
Production -~ 4%" @ 3817

Samples saved and examined 3200' to RID.

15-85 -22530- 0000

Office Phone 792-7716

One (1) feot drilling time recorded and kept 3200' to RID.

Al depths measured from the Kelly Bushing.

There was one (1) drill stem test run by Swift Formation

Testers.

SAMPLE DEPTH

EGEN EDGN\N'I\SS!ON

3251 qTATE CoRenA ATION C
3266
2399 NG R &.'3%83 e
3399 .
393 \ pviSION

p EHJPJION
gzég ,ONiM'\ch'\ta. Kansas
3816
3824

SUB SEA DATUM

~1398
-1413
—-1431
-1546
1571
-1860
-1906
=-1963
-1971

(A1l tops and zone determinations were made from a correlation of sample
analysis and drilling time log.)

SAMPLE ANALYSIS, SHOWS OF OIL, TESTING DATA, EIC.

LANSING SECTION

(possible top @ 3430°')

3430-3434"

3458-3466"

3480-3484"

3503-3510"

3523-3528"

Limestone; white to cream, fossiliferous, chalky, scattered

porosity; no shows.

Limestone, tan to brown; fossiliferous; oocastic; scattered
fossil cast to suboocastic porosity; spotty brown edge
staining; no show of free oil or odor in fresh samples.

Limestone, gray, mottled; slightly chalky; plus trace tan
fossiliferous limestone: trace of free oll and faint odor

in fresh samples.

Limestone, gray; fossiliferous; mottled, fair porosity;
scattered stain and saturation; show of free oil and fair
odor in fresh samples.

Limestone, beige; fossiliferous; oolitic; chalky in part;
few sparry calcite replacement in some porosity; spotty
golden brown stain; show of free oil (lgkt ) and faint odor

in fresh samples.




